
F. Inicio 04/06/2022 F. Fin 04/06/2022 Nº 1

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Añ Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
11.25 GA 769031 LORENZO DIAZ, LUCAS ESP 2 S.G. Pontevedra 29/05/2021 LUGO 11.25
11.40 GA 645 POSE REGOS, PEDRO ESP 97 CA Santiago 10/07/2021 NOIA 11.40 11.65
11.53 AG 2026429 CHOUSA ALVAREZ, HUGO ESP 92 Club Atletismo Sada 29/05/2021 LUGO 11.53 11.88
11.55 GA 541 FRANCOS TELLA, VÍCTOR ESP 4 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 14/05/2022 LUGO 11.55 11.55
11.81 GA 923 SÁNCHEZ IGLESIAS, HUGO ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 22/05/2022 PONTEVEDRA 11.81 11.81
11.82 AG 2021933 GARCIA ANEIROS, MATEO ESP 1 CA Santiago 07/05/2022 LA CORUÑA 11.26 11.82
11.98 AG 2024942 AMANCIO RODRIGUEZ, YECIS ESP 90 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 03/07/2021 OVIEDO 11.73 12.29
12.07 GA 924 ARANSIOLA , WASIU OLAWEPO NGR 98 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 14/05/2022 LUGO 12.07 12.07
12.37 AG 2027039 PÉREZ LÓPEZ, ADRIÁN ESP 7 CP Maristas Lugo 04/05/2022 LUGO 12.37 12.37
12.38 AG 767874 COSTOYA LOPEZ, IVAN ESP 0 La Mochila del Deporte 10/07/2021 NOIA 12.38 12.48
12.48 AG 2023366 HERNANDEZ JUNCO, BRAIS ESP 6 La Mochila del Deporte 14/05/2022 LUGO 12.48 12.48
12.62 AG 12554 MENDEZ SUAREZ, JOSE LUIS ESP 6 La Mochila del Deporte 29/05/2022 LA CORUÑA 12.62 12.62
13.04 AG 14436 RODRIGUEZ PARDO, MAURO ESP 8 Atletica Lucense 14/05/2022 LUGO 13.04 13.04
13.21 AG 2014790 FONTAL LEBRÓN, JAIME ESP 7 CP Maristas Lugo 14/05/2022 LUGO 13.21 13.21
13.36 AG 2019841 SOTO VAZQUEZ, ARON ESP 8 Atletica Lucense 14/05/2022 LUGO 13.36 13.36
13.69 AG 11635 AGUIAR DEL RIO, MATEO ESP 7 Atletismo Friol 14/05/2022 LUGO 13.69 13.69
14.44 AG 15375 PEÑA CANCIO, LUIS SERGIO ESP 8 Atletica Lucense 08/05/2022 LUGO 14.44 14.44 BAJA
15.10 AG 2026480 RAMA GEHRING, ERIK ESP 7 Xuncas Diversia 24/04/2021 LUGO 15.10

AG 3649 DÍAZ SALAZAR, JULIO ESP 3 ACD A PIRINGALLA BAJA
AG 11916 FALCON ALVAREZ, DANIEL ESP 3 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG 12488 SANCHEZ PASARIN, DIEGO ESP 7 Xuncas Diversia
AG 14780 GARCÍA LORENZO, DIEGO ESP 8 Xuncas Diversia

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Añ Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
00:51.08 GA 769457 DEL BUEY HERNANDEZ, IGNACIO ESP 96 Club Atletismo Sada 27/06/2021 RIBEIRA 51.08
00:51.35 GA 645 POSE REGOS, PEDRO ESP 97 CA Santiago 07/05/2022 LA CORUÑA 51.11 51.35
00:53.38 GA 463 SALIDO JOVE, BRUNO ESP 3 Club Atletismo Sada 01/05/2022 LA CORUÑA 53.38 53.38
00:54.45 AG 764990 HERMIDA CHOUZAS, MANUEL ESP 4 Riazor Coruña 02/06/2021 PONTEVEDRA 54.45 54.56
00:54.80 GA 19877 GARCIA GONZALEZ, JAIME ESP 97 Club Atletismo Naron 04/05/2022 LUGO 53.92 54.80 BAJA
01:08.71 GA 2023417 SANCHEZ CASTEDO, MANUEL ESP 63 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 15/05/2022 LUGO 1:08.71 1:08.71

GA 924 ARANSIOLA , WASIU OLAWEPO NGR 98 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG 14168 SÁNCHEZ IGLESIAS, RAÚL ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Añ Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
01:32.29 GA 817 GARCÍA GONZÁLEZ, BRAIS ESP 7 CA Ribadeo 12/06/2021 LUGO 1:32.29 1:32.43
01:36.43 AG 9113 FOUCE LÓPEZ, CÉSAR ESP 7 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 08/05/2022 LUGO 1:36.43 1:36.43
01:37.05 AG 8143 CAMESELLE JUIZ, PAULO ESP 7 La Mochila del Deporte 01/05/2022 LA CORUÑA 1:37.05 1:37.05
01:43.69 AG 2019183 LOUREIRO FRAGA, RAMÓN ESP 8 Atletismo Friol 29/01/2022 LUGO 1:43.69 1:43.69
01:51.86 AG 2023017 RABADE FERREIRO, RAFAEL ESP 8 Atletica Lucense 29/01/2022 LUGO 1:51.86 1:51.86
01:52.02 AG 2027230 POMBO RODRIGUEZ, DANIEL ESP 7 A Gándara 03/07/2021 LUGO 1:52.02
01:59.36 AG 2019192 VILLAR MIRAGAYA, SAMUEL ESP 8 Atletismo Friol 29/01/2022 LUGO 1:59.36 1:59.36
02:19.5 AG 14780 GARCÍA LORENZO, DIEGO ESP 8 Xuncas Diversia 29/01/2022 LUGO 2:19.50 2:19.50

GA 245 DE FRUTOS RODRÍGUEZ, TEO ESP 7 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG 12488 SANCHEZ PASARIN, DIEGO ESP 7 Xuncas Diversia
GA 609 DEL BARRIO GOMEZ, MATEO ESP 7 Atletica Lucense
AG 9266 PAZ PIN, RODRIGO ESP 8 Atletica Lucense BAJA

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Añ Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
01:57.22 GA 766253 ABDOUN BECHIKI, SAID MAR 2 Ourense Atletismo 18/05/2022 PONTEVEDRA 1:57.22 1:57.22
01:58.79 GA 19877 GARCIA GONZALEZ, JAIME ESP 97 Club Atletismo Naron 21/05/2022 LA CORUÑA 1:58.79 1:58.79 BAJA
01:59.46 GA 2023479 RIVADULLA ALONSO, ADRIAN ESP 6 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 22/05/2022 PONTEVEDRA 1:59.46 1:59.46
02:00.87 GA 769303 REGO VEIGAS, IVAN ESP 5 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 27/06/2021 RIBEIRA 2:00.87
02:01.50 GA 241 ULLA COUÑAGO, PABLO ESP 6 ADAS CUPA 05/02/2022 PONTEVEDRA 2:01.50 2:01.50
02:10.32 AG 2023718 FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ, MARTIN ESP 4 A Gándara 22/01/2022 LUGO 2:10.32 2:10.32
02:11.42 GA 811 CONDE LLENDERROZOS, MARCOS ESP 81 CA Ribadeo 22/01/2022 LUGO 2:11.42 2:11.42
02:11.43 AG 2026570 TOUZA GONZALEZ, ANTONIO ESP 78 Ourense Atletismo 15/05/2022 LUGO 2:11.43 2:11.43
02:12.03 GA 765502 GARCIA NUÑEZ, LUIS EDUARDO ESP 72 Verxel Nutricion Dep 12/06/2021 LUGO 1:59.65 2:20.77

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Añ Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
04:06.76 GA 769303 REGO VEIGAS, IVAN ESP 5 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 03/07/2021 LUGO 4:06.76
04:07.46 GA 859 SÁNCHEZ MOUZO, JORGE ESP 6 Riazor Coruña 29/05/2022 LA CORUÑA 4:07.46 4:07.46
04:11.79 GA 699 FERNANDEZ MENDEZ, JULIO ESP 6 Atletica Lucense 22/05/2022 PONTEVEDRA 4:11.79 4:11.79
04:16.16 GA 2023526 HERRERO PEREZ, ANGEL ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 22/05/2022 PONTEVEDRA 4:16.16 4:16.16
04:19.66 AG 2027786 RAMOS SAMBADE, VICTOR ESP 5 Triki Team 13/11/2021 VIGO 4:19.66
04:19.92 GA 2023452 VIANA VALIÑA, COSME ESP 6 Atletica Lucense 22/05/2022 PONTEVEDRA 4:19.92 4:19.92
04:30.35 AG 4191 MANSO-PEDROSA GARCIA, IVAN ESP 97 Lugo Running Club 14/05/2022 LUGO 4:08.54 4:30.35
04:31.81 GA 907 BESTEIRO RODRIGUEZ, MANUEL ESP 90 A Gándara 14/05/2022 LUGO 4:31.81 4:31.81
04:42.83 AG 2028570 OTERO LADO, FERNANDO ESP 5 Triki Team 12/03/2022 PONTEVEDRA 4:42.83 4:42.83
04:43.95 AG 11726 LUGRIS MOSTEIRO, BRAIS ESP 5 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 22/05/2022 PONTEVEDRA 4:43.95 4:43.95
05:02.3 GA 805 FREIJE MARIÑO, YAGO ESP 99 CA Ribadeo 06/03/2021 LUGO 5:02.30 5:06.90

GA 16445 ARROJO FERNANDEZ, NICOLAS ESP 89 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 3:59.00
AG 2026627 DIAZ DIAZ, JOSE MARIA ESP 96 Lugo Running Club 4:05.64
GA 617 LOSADA TORRES, GABRIEL ESP 5 A Gándara
AG 2026486 PARDAL COCA, IVÁN ESP 88 Universidad Santiago 800 5:04.01

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Añ Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
06:22.78 GA 227 REGUEIRO RIAL, MATÍAS ESP 6 Club Atletismo Sada 22/05/2022 PONTEVEDRA 6:22.78 6:22.78 P.CANCELADA

GA 2023526 HERRERO PEREZ, ANGEL ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega BAJA

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Añ Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
18.72 AG 2020683 NEIRA ALVAREZ, PABLO ESP 8 ADAS CUPA 29/04/2022 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS 18.72 18.72
18.91 AG 2014704 GARCIA ARIAS, PABLO ESP 7 ADAS CUPA 02/07/2021 LUGO 18.91
19.46 GA 824 DOCAMPO IGLESIA, CARLOS ESP 8 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 03/04/2022 LUGO 19.46 19.46

AG 2026480 RAMA GEHRING, ERIK ESP 7 Xuncas Diversia
GA 520 ARIAS GONZALEZ, JESUS ESP 8 Atletica Lucense BAJA

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Añ Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
16.40 GA 2023409 FERNANDEZ GAYOSO, AITOR ESP 3 Club Atletismo Naron 08/05/2022 LA CORUÑA 16.40 16.40

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Añ Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
15.90 GA 251 GARCÍA LÓPEZ, ELOY ESP 5 Marineda Atletico 22/05/2022 PONTEVEDRA 15.90 15.90

VII XORNADA COPA DEPUTACION DE LUGO

LISTADO ISNCRITOS/AS
100m MASC. AL_ABM

400m MASC. AL_ABM

600m MASC. AL_ABM

800m MASC. AL_ABM

1.500m MASC. AL_ABM

2.000m Obst. MASC. SUB18 (0,838m)_ABM

100m vallas (0,91) MASC. AL_ABM

110m vallas (1,00) MASC. AL_ABM

110m vallas (0,914) MASC. AL_ABM

110m vallas (1,067) MASC. AL_ABM



Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Añ Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
14.60 GA 765602 ROZAS TRASTOY, SANTIAGO ESP 99 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 18/07/2021 VIGO 14.60 14.70 BAJA
15.83 GA 769031 LORENZO DIAZ, LUCAS ESP 2 S.G. Pontevedra 07/05/2022 MURCIA 15.83 15.83

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Añ Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
1,84 GA 453 VILA HERMO, ANDRÉS ESP 4 Lugo Running Club 03/07/2021 LUGO 1.84 1.83 ADMITIDO
1,82 GA 16782 ARES TAPIA, DIEGO ESP 89 Ourense Atletismo 12/02/2022 OURENSE 1.93 1.81 ADMITIDO

1,8 GA 769311 CASTEDO HERMIDA, SAMUEL ESP 3 Lugo Running Club 14/05/2022 LUGO 1.80 1.80 ADMITIDO
1,78 GA 765194 BARREIRO PEREZ, ALEXANDER ESP 99 Lugo Running Club 22/05/2022 VIGO 1.78 1.78 ADMITIDO
1,75 AG 2014486 LAGO HERMIDA, SIMON ESP 5 La Mochila del Deporte 01/05/2022 LA CORUÑA 1.75 1.75 ADMITIDO
1,63 AG 2020683 NEIRA ALVAREZ, PABLO ESP 8 ADAS CUPA 19/12/2021 OURENSE 1.55 1.55 ADMITIDO
1,62 AG 2020114 PRIETO GOMEZ, ROI ESP 7 Ourense Atletismo 09/04/2022 PEREIRO DE AGUIAR - 1.62 1.62 ADMITIDO
1,44 GA 824 DOCAMPO IGLESIA, CARLOS ESP 8 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 08/05/2022 LUGO 1.44 1.44 ADMITIDO

1 AG 14780 GARCÍA LORENZO, DIEGO ESP 8 Xuncas Diversia 08/05/2022 LUGO 1.00 1.00 RECHAZADO
AG 15470 SOTELO MÍGUEZ, MARTÍN ESP 8 Ourense Atletismo RECHAZADO

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Añ Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
15,27 GA 765194 BARREIRO PEREZ, ALEXANDER ESP 99 Lugo Running Club 19/06/2021 NERJA 15.27 14.78 ADMITIDO
13,95 GA 768570 MIGUEZ FERNANDEZ, DIEGO ESP 0 Club Atletismo Sada 18/05/2022 PONTEVEDRA 13.95 13.95 ADMITIDO
11,69 AG 2014486 LAGO HERMIDA, SIMON ESP 5 La Mochila del Deporte 06/05/2022 LA CORUÑA 11.69 11.69 ADMITIDO
11,64 AG 2014487 LAGO HERMIDA, XOEL ESP 5 La Mochila del Deporte 06/05/2022 LA CORUÑA 11.64 11.64 ADMITIDO
11,28 GA 899 GONZALEZ BARCON, DAVID ESP 6 Club Atletismo Sada 06/05/2022 LA CORUÑA 11.28 11.28 ADMITIDO
11,15 AG 2014704 GARCIA ARIAS, PABLO ESP 7 ADAS CUPA 05/03/2022 OURENSE 10.21 ADMITIDO
10,86 GA 520 ARIAS GONZALEZ, JESUS ESP 8 Atletica Lucense 08/05/2022 LUGO 10.86 10.86 BAJA
10,32 AG 2027039 PÉREZ LÓPEZ, ADRIÁN ESP 7 CP Maristas Lugo 08/05/2022 LUGO 10.32 10.32 ADMITIDO

8,74 AG 2014790 FONTAL LEBRÓN, JAIME ESP 7 CP Maristas Lugo 18/04/2021 LUGO 8.74 ADMITIDO

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Añ Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
28,67 AG 2015130 MOLINA ESPINOSA, AARON ESP 7 CP Maristas Lugo 14/05/2022 LUGO 28.67 28.67

GA 520 ARIAS GONZALEZ, JESUS ESP 8 Atletica Lucense 28.55 BAJA
GA 824 DOCAMPO IGLESIA, CARLOS ESP 8 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Añ Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
65,6 GA 764338 URIZ CORRAL, MANUEL ESP 89 CA Fent Cami Mislata 29/05/2021 LUGO 72.01 63.65

57,08 GA 765357 PAZOS ASTRAR, IAGO ESP 96 Club Atletismo Naron 29/05/2021 LUGO 57.40 53.99

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Añ Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
GA 520 ARIAS GONZALEZ, JESUS ESP 8 Atletica Lucense BAJA
AG 9266 PAZ PIN, RODRIGO ESP 8 Atletica Lucense BAJA
AG 15375 PEÑA CANCIO, LUIS SERGIO ESP 8 Atletica Lucense BAJA
AG 14436 RODRIGUEZ PARDO, MAURO ESP 8 Atletica Lucense BAJA

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Añ Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
12.26 GA 2023521 PERNAS RODRIGUEZ, ANTIA ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 17/07/2021 LLEIDA 12.26 12.66
12.55 M 2289 SINDE LORENZO, NAZARET ESP 89 A.D. Sprint 13/06/2021 LA NUCÍA 238 12.55
12.99 GA 497 MARTINEZ NAVEIRO, NEREA ESP 7 CA Pino 14/05/2022 LUGO 12.99 12.99
13.15 GA 769022 PENA GUTIERREZ, GLORIA ESP 4 Atletica a Silva 10/07/2021 NOIA 13.15
13.23 GA 802 CONDE CARRERO, PAULA ESP 8 CA Ribadeo 14/05/2022 LUGO 13.23 13.23
13.35 GA 658 PRADO CAMBA, ILSE ESP 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 22/04/2022 PONTEVEDRA 13.35 13.35
13.35 AG 2026481 RAMA GEHRING, ALIA ESP 7 Xuncas Diversia 14/05/2022 LUGO 13.35 13.35
13.69 GA 597 VAZQUEZ HERMIDA, PAULA ESP 7 La Mochila del Deporte 10/07/2021 NOIA 13.69
13.81 AG 2026743 DIAZ RUIZ, ALBA ESP 6 La Mochila del Deporte 29/05/2022 LA CORUÑA 13.81 13.81 BAJA
13.86 GA 656 MOURELLE TEIJEIRO, MARÍA ESP 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 08/05/2022 LUGO 13.86 13.86
13.87 AG 546 GONZÁLEZ ARTECHE, AROA ESP 8 Club Atletismo Naron 06/05/2022 LA CORUÑA 13.87 13.87
14.03 AG 2021996 PAZOS FRANCO, CARLA ESP 7 Club Atletismo Naron 02/04/2022 LA CORUÑA 14.03 14.03
14.22 AG 2024628 ALDREY MARTINEZ, AINHOA ESP 7 CA Pino 12/06/2021 LUGO 14.22 14.61
14.36 GA 940 SIMON ANCA, CELIA ESP 8 Club Atletismo Naron 02/04/2022 LA CORUÑA 14.36 14.36
14.77 GA 58 ARES BETANZOS, ICÍA ESP 8 Atletica a Silva 02/04/2022 LA CORUÑA 14.77 14.77

AG 14777 ALONSO REGUEIRO, NATALIA ESP 4 Xuncas Diversia 15.72
AG 2017676 BELLAS SOTO, PAULA ESP 7 La Mochila del Deporte
GA 933 FENTE PENA, TANIA ESP 88 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG 15097 MÉNDEZ SEIJO, SARA ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
GA 598 MERA GINES, CAROLINA DELIA ESP 7 La Mochila del Deporte
GA 445 PENA SOTO, ALBA ESP 8 Club Atletismo Naron

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Añ Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
00:56.78 GA 20531 GIL SORIANO, EUGENIA ESP 96 S.G. Pontevedra 13/06/2021 LA NUCÍA 55.91 57.62
00:59.30 GA 79 VAZQUEZ SANCHEZ, INES ESP 5 Club Atletismo Sada 22/05/2022 PONTEVEDRA 59.30 59.30
01:01.75 GA 933 FENTE PENA, TANIA ESP 88 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 04/05/2022 LUGO 1:01.75 1:01.75
01:04.62 AG 765879 VAZQUEZ HERMIDA, LUCIA ESP 3 La Mochila del Deporte 29/05/2022 LA CORUÑA 1:04.62 1:04.62
01:08.61 AG 769825 BUJAN ANTELO, NOELA ESP 6 Club Atletismo Sada 01/05/2022 LA CORUÑA 1:08.61 1:08.61

GA 684 LOPEZ MORAL, PALOMA ESP 7 A Gándara
GA 768982 MARTIN RODRIGUEZ, MARIA ESP 6 ADAS CUPA
GA 96 PASTOR AMOROS, NURIA ESP 66 Lugo Running Club
GA 690 VAZQUEZ RODRIGUEZ, CARLA ESP 7 A Gándara

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Añ Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
01:35.46 GA 367 CORREDOIRA COIRA, AMPARO ESP 7 Atletica Lucense 04/05/2022 LUGO 1:35.46 1:35.46
01:42.42 GA 684 LOPEZ MORAL, PALOMA ESP 7 A Gándara 08/05/2022 LUGO 1:42.42 1:42.42
01:42.80 GA 597 VAZQUEZ HERMIDA, PAULA ESP 7 La Mochila del Deporte 03/07/2021 LUGO 1:42.80 1:43.64
01:44.97 GA 585 ROUCO IGLESIAS, EVA ESP 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 01/05/2022 LA CORUÑA 1:44.97 1:44.97
01:45.93 GA 653 PEREIRA TESOURO, NAROA ESP 8 EA Pereiro de Aguiar BCS 07/05/2022 PEREIRO DE AGUIAR - 1:45.93 1:45.93
01:47.37 AG 2017676 BELLAS SOTO, PAULA ESP 7 La Mochila del Deporte 29/01/2022 LUGO 1:47.37 1:47.37
01:47.66 GA 690 VAZQUEZ RODRIGUEZ, CARLA ESP 7 A Gándara 12/06/2021 LUGO 1:47.66
01:49.60 GA 445 PENA SOTO, ALBA ESP 8 Club Atletismo Naron 01/05/2022 LA CORUÑA 1:47.24 1:49.60 1:49.60
01:50.67 GA 598 MERA GINES, CAROLINA DELIA ESP 7 La Mochila del Deporte 01/05/2022 LA CORUÑA 1:50.67 1:50.67
01:51.54 AG 3736 TRAIL BATES, UXIA ESP 7 A Gándara 24/04/2021 LUGO 1:51.54
01:54.75 AG 15010 MIGUEZ FERNANDEZ, CLAUDIA ESP 7 Club Atletismo Naron 01/05/2022 LA CORUÑA 1:54.75 1:54.75
01:57.04 AG 2018503 OURENS ANIDO, SARA ESP 7 Club Atletismo Sada 06/05/2022 LA CORUÑA 1:57.04 1:57.04
01:59.36 GA 537 IGLESIAS MURIAS, MARINA ESP 7 Club Atletismo Sada 08/01/2022 OURENSE 2:00.34 2:00.34
02:04.10 AG 2021274 PEGITO PACHECO, LORENA ESP 8 CA Pino 05/02/2022 PONTEVEDRA 2:04.10 2:04.10
02:08.51 GA 820 GARCÍA ARRUÑADA, LOURDES ESP 7 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 24/04/2021 LUGO 2:08.51

AG 2024628 ALDREY MARTINEZ, AINHOA ESP 7 CA Pino
AG 12613 GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ, SANDRA ESP 7 Atletica Lucense
GA 821 LECUMBERRI VILLARES, SARA ESP 8 Maderas Barcia Lourenza
GA 701 MOURE SEOANE, HELENA ESP 7 CA Pino
GA 670 RUIZ MARTINEZ, ALDARA ESP 8 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Añ Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
02:21.92 GA 768582 LAGE GIL, NEREA ESP 3 Atletismo Friol 09/05/2021 LUGO 2:21.92 2:29.66

Altura MASC. AL_ABM

Triple Salto MASC. AL_ABM

Jabalina (600g) MASC._ABM

Jabalina (800g) MASC._ABM

4x100m MASC. AL_ABM

100m FEM. AL_ABF

400m FEM. AL _ABF

600m FEM. AL _ABF

800m FEM. AL _ABF



02:30.49 AG 767390 LÓPEZ SALORIO, BEATRIZ ESP 5 Riazor Coruña 22/05/2022 PONTEVEDRA 2:30.49 2:30.49
02:33.78 GA 651 FIDALGO PEREZ, XIANA ESP 6 EA Pereiro de Aguiar BCS 19/02/2022 OURENSE 2:35.67 2:35.67
02:38.69 GA 769219 SOTO VIÑAS, REBECA ESP 76 Club Atletismo Naron 23/04/2022 PEREIRO DE AGUIAR - 2:38.69 2:38.69

GA 768982 MARTIN RODRIGUEZ, MARIA ESP 6 ADAS CUPA
GA 96 PASTOR AMOROS, NURIA ESP 66 Lugo Running Club

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Añ Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
04:55.29 GA 768984 SPENCER CONCEICAO, ZELINDA ESP 85 Oviedo At. 29/05/2021 PONTEVEDRA 4784 4:55.29
05:04.85 GA 2023444 GUEDES DO NASCEMENTO, SARA ESP 6 Atletica Lucense 29/01/2022 LUGO 5:04.85 5:04.85
05:18.68 GA 768928 LOPEZ LOPEZ, SARA ESP 1 ADAS CUPA 12/03/2022 PONTEVEDRA 4:36.67 5:18.68

GA 582 MOUMNI RICO, SAFYA ESP 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Añ Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
08:02.52 GA 2023436 DIAZ PARDO, CARLA ESP 5 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 22/05/2022 PONTEVEDRA 8:02.52 8:02.52

GA 2023444 GUEDES DO NASCEMENTO, SARA ESP 6 Atletica Lucense

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Añ Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
16.08 GA 767 IGLESIAS SECO, CARMEN ESP 7 Riazor Coruña 07/05/2022 LA CORUÑA 16.08 16.08
16.53 AG 11460 ROMAY REGA, CARLOTA ESP 5 Riazor Coruña 29/05/2022 LA CORUÑA 16.53 16.53
17.29 GA 940 SIMON ANCA, CELIA ESP 8 Club Atletismo Naron 07/05/2022 LA CORUÑA 17.29 17.29
17.47 AG 2027044 RODRÍGUEZ ARIAS, CELIA ESP 8 CP Maristas Lugo 14/05/2022 LUGO 17.47 17.47
18.25 GA 95 GARCÍA VÁZQUEZ, CARMEN ESP 6 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 21/05/2022 PONTEVEDRA 18.25 18.25
18.41 AG 2019195 MOURIZ PENA, NOA ESP 8 Atletismo Friol 14/05/2022 LUGO 18.41 18.41
18.65 AG 2022715 MONTES BLANCO, MARA ESP 8 Atletismo Friol 01/05/2022 LA CORUÑA 18.65 18.65
19.41 AG 9252 VAZQUEZ DELGADO, ALDARA ESP 7 ADAS CUPA 29/04/2022 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS 19.41 19.41
19.87 GA 58 ARES BETANZOS, ICÍA ESP 8 Atletica a Silva 01/05/2022 LA CORUÑA 19.87 19.87

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Añ Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
00:52.22 AG 2027044 RODRÍGUEZ ARIAS, CELIA ESP 8 CP Maristas Lugo 08/05/2022 LUGO 52.22 52.22
00:53.08 AG 2028938 PAZ PAZOS, IRENE ESP 8 Club Atletismo Naron 09/04/2022 LA CORUÑA 53.08 53.08
00:56.02 AG 2026481 RAMA GEHRING, ALIA ESP 7 Xuncas Diversia 08/05/2022 LUGO 56.02 56.02
00:56.90 AG 2014460 GRIMAL ROCA, LIDIA ESP 7 Club Atletismo Naron 09/04/2022 LA CORUÑA 56.90 56.90 BAJA
00:59.94 AG 14777 ALONSO REGUEIRO, NATALIA ESP 4 Xuncas Diversia 29/04/2018 LUGO 59.94

GA 821 LECUMBERRI VILLARES, SARA ESP 8 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Añ Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
1,59 AG 766984 REIJA TORRON, ANDREA ESP 2 Xuncas Diversia 14/05/2022 LUGO 1.60 1.59 BAJA
1,51 GA 81 BASTEIRO NIEVES, ALDARA ESP 6 ADAS CUPA 17/04/2021 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS 1.51 1.47

1,5 AG 2019517 REIJA TORRÓN, CARLA MARÍA ESP 7 Xuncas Diversia 08/05/2022 LUGO 1.50 1.50
1,47 GA 95 GARCÍA VÁZQUEZ, CARMEN ESP 6 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 02/07/2021 LUGO 1.47 1.47
1,25 GA 516 VAZQUEZ GONZALEZ, LARA ESP 8 Ourense Atletismo 18/06/2021 PEREIRO DE AGUIAR - 1.25

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Añ Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
10,36 GA 2023528 TABOADELA GOMEZ, IRIA ESP 5 ADAS CUPA 03/04/2021 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS 10.36 10.20 BAJA
10,18 GA 2023297 RUIZ SEARA, MARA ESP 5 Ourense Atletismo 22/05/2022 PONTEVEDRA 10.18 10.18 ADMITIDA

9,97 GA 497 MARTINEZ NAVEIRO, NEREA ESP 7 CA Pino 24/04/2021 NOIA 9.97 ADMITIDA
9,48 AG 2026743 DIAZ RUIZ, ALBA ESP 6 La Mochila del Deporte 22/05/2022 PONTEVEDRA 9.48 9.48 BAJA
9,46 GA 516 VAZQUEZ GONZALEZ, LARA ESP 8 Ourense Atletismo 05/03/2022 OURENSE 8.86 ADMITIDA
9,08 AG 2024671 RODRIGUEZ DIÉGUEZ, ALICIA ESP 7 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 12/06/2021 LUGO 9.08 ADMITIDA
9,04 AG 2019195 MOURIZ PENA, NOA ESP 8 Atletismo Friol 18/04/2021 LUGO 9.04 ADMITIDA
8,93 AG 2024578 BESTEIRO REY, SILVIA ESP 7 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 08/05/2022 LUGO 8.93 8.93 ADMITIDA
8,86 AG 2022715 MONTES BLANCO, MARA ESP 8 Atletismo Friol 26/06/2021 VIGO 8.86 ADMITIDA
8,82 AG 2014460 GRIMAL ROCA, LIDIA ESP 7 Club Atletismo Naron 21/05/2022 LA CORUÑA 8.82 8.82 BAJA
8,72 AG 2020773 TABOADELA GOMEZ, AROA ESP 8 ADAS CUPA 09/04/2022 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS 8.72 8.72 BAJA

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Añ Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
35,19 GA 20234 LAZARA OTERO, MARTA ESP 6 Atletismo Deza 22/05/2022 PONTEVEDRA 35.19 35.19
25,89 GA 8680 ULLOA VÁZQUEZ, XIANA ESP 7 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 12/06/2021 LUGO 25.89 24.39
25,86 AG 2026383 FRAMIÑAN LOPEZ, ANTIA ESP 5 Atletismo Deza 22/05/2022 PONTEVEDRA 25.86 25.86
21,26 GA 58 ARES BETANZOS, ICÍA ESP 8 Atletica a Silva 23/04/2022 A POBRA DO CARAMIÑAL 21.26 21.26
21,22 AG 2024192 ANLLO VÁZQUEZ, ALBA ESP 7 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 08/05/2022 LUGO 21.22 21.22

19 GA 95 GARCÍA VÁZQUEZ, CARMEN ESP 6 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 09/04/2022 LA CORUÑA 19.00 19.00
9,94 GA 820 GARCÍA ARRUÑADA, LOURDES ESP 7 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 24/04/2021 LUGO 9.94
9,82 AG 2027874 CANCIO ÁLVAREZ, MAR ESP 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 08/05/2022 LUGO 9.82 9.82

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Añ Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
14,12 AG 2019948 SECO PEREZ, ISABEL MARIA ESP 72 Atletismo Rúa 29/05/2021 PONTEVEDRA 14.12 12.72

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Añ Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
AG 2024578 BESTEIRO REY, SILVIA ESP 7 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
GA 649 FERNANDEZ LÓPEZ, NOA ESP 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG 546 GONZÁLEZ ARTECHE, AROA ESP 8 Club Atletismo Naron
GA 582 MOUMNI RICO, SAFYA ESP 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
GA 656 MOURELLE TEIJEIRO, MARÍA ESP 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG 2028938 PAZ PAZOS, IRENE ESP 8 Club Atletismo Naron
AG 2021996 PAZOS FRANCO, CARLA ESP 7 Club Atletismo Naron
GA 658 PRADO CAMBA, ILSE ESP 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
GA 836 RAPOSO FOMPEDRIÑA, LAURA ESP 7 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG 2024671 RODRIGUEZ DIÉGUEZ, ALICIA ESP 7 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
GA 585 ROUCO IGLESIAS, EVA ESP 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG 2027235 RUBINOS RUBINOS, MARIA ESP 7 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
GA 940 SIMON ANCA, CELIA ESP 8 Club Atletismo Naron
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